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LIST OF DELEGATES – LISTA DE DELEGADOS 
 

GRENADA 

 

Mr. Francis Calliste 
Fisheries Officer 

Mt. St. Ervans St. Andrew 

GUYANA 

 
Mr. Denzil  Bertram Roberts 

Chief Fisheries Officer 

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA 

 

Ms. Tricia Lovell 

Senior Fisheries Officer 

Fisheries Division 

Ministry of Agriculture, Lands, Fisheries and Barbuda Affairs 

Point Wharf Fisheries Complex 

Lower North Street 

St. John’s 

Tel:   268-462-1372 or 268-720-5910 

 

Email:  trilov@hotmail.com ;  Tricia.lovell@ab.gov.ag 

 

BELIZE 
 

Mauro Eduardo Gongora 

Fisheries Officer 

Belize Fisheries Department 

No. 62  G Street South 

Corozal Town, BELIZE 

 

Tel: 5016018187 

 

Email: megongora@hotmail.com 

mauro.gongora@fisheries.gov.bz 

 
BRAZIL 

 
To Be Confirmed 

COLOMBIA 

 
Ms. Ana María González Delgadillo 

Ministerio de Ambiente y Desarrollo- 
Dirección Asuntos Marinos, Costeros y Recursos Acuáticos 

Sostenible 
Calle 37 N° 8-40 

Bogotá 
Tel: 3323400 Ext:2475 

E-mail: amgonzalez@minambiente.gov.co 

 

DOMINICA 

 
Mr. Riviere D Sebastien 
Chief Fisheries Officer 

Fisheries Division 
Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries 

7506 Colihaut Village 
Colihaut COMMONWEALTH OF DOMINICA 

 
Tel: 767 276 1702 

Email: sebastien65@ufl.edu 
 
 

 

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 

 

Ms. Nina Lysenko 
Coordinadora 

Ministerio de Ambiente y Recursos Naturales 
Avenida Cayetano Germosén esq. Avenida Gregorio Luperón 

Ensanche El Pedregal, Código Postal 11107 
Santo Domingo 

 
Tel: 809-399-5593 cel: 809-567-4300/ext. 6170 

Email: ninalysenko@gmail.com 
Nina.Lysenko@ambiente.gob.do 

mailto:trilov@hotmail.com
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Grenada 
 

Tel: 1-473-417-2908 / 449-2173 
Email: tobex00@hotmail.com 

 
 

Fisheries Department 
Ministry of Agriculture 

Regent & Shiv Chanderpaul Drive 
Georgetown, Guyana 

Tel: 592 2259559 / 592 641 9331 
Email: fisheriesguyana@gmail.com 

HONDURAS 

 
Mr. Rene Alfredo Soto Rivera 

DIRECTOR GENERAL DE BIODIVERSIDAD 
Secretaria de Energía, Recursos Naturales, Ambiente y Minas 

Colonia Villas del Rio, Tegucigalpa MDC, Honduras, CA 
 

Tel: 3175-0551 
Email: Sotorene1959@yahoo.es 

JAMAICA 

 

Mr. G. Andre Kong 

Director of Fisheries 

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries 

Fisheries Division; 2c Newport East; Kingston 15; Jamaica 

 
Tel : 876-967-1601; 948-9014; 924-9182 (Fax); 416-6743 

(cell) 
E-mail : gakong@micaf.gov.jm 

MEXICO 

 
Mr. Alfredo Cisneros Pineda 

Secretaría de Medio Ambiente y Recursos Naturales de México 
5 de febrero 1058 Edif. B Depto. 101, col. Américas Unidas 

Deleg. Benito Juárez 
Ciudad de México, México 03610 

 
Tel: 52 55 5490 0900 Ext 12319 

Email: alfredo.cisneros@semarnat.gob.mx 

 

PANAMA 

 
Ms. Zedna Ibis Guerra Lima 

Subdirectora Nacional de Investigación y Desarrollo 
Autoridad de los Recursos Acuáticos de Panamá 

Edificio La Riviera 
Avenida Justo Arosemena y calle 45 

Bella Vista, Rep. De Panama 
Tel: 511-6000 Office 

Cel: 65327174 
Email: zguerra@arap.gob.pa 

 

PANAMA 

 
Ms. Liz Montilla 

Dirección General de Ordenación y Manejo Integral 
Autoridad de los Recursos Acuáticos de Panamá 

Edificio La Riviera 
Avenida Justo Arosemena y calle 45 

Bella Vista, Rep. De Panamá 
 

Email: liz.montilla@arap.gob.pa 
 

ST. KITTS and NEVIS 

 
Ms. Nikkita Browne 

OCEANOGRAPHY & GIS OFFICER 
Department of Marine Resources 

Ministry of Agriculture, Marine Resources 
C. A Paul Southwell Industrial Park, Basseterre, St. Kitts 

Tel: 1 – 869- 465 -8045 
Email: Nikkita.browne@dmrskn.com 

 
 

ST. LUCIA 

 
Mr. Thomas Nelson 

Deputy Chief Fisheries Officer 
Department of  Fisheries 

ST. VINCENTAND THE GRENADINES 

 

Mr. Kris Isaacs 
Senior Fisheries Officer 

Fisheries Division 

mailto:tobex00@hotmail.com
mailto:fisheriesguyana@gmail.com
mailto:Sotorene1959@yahoo.es
mailto:gakong@micaf.gov.jm
mailto:alfredo.cisneros@semarnat.gob.mx
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mailto:Nikkita.browne@dmrskn.com
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Pointe Seraphine 
Castries, Saint Lucia 

 
Tel: (758) 468-4136 or (758) 716-0836 

Email: thomas.nelson@govt.lc 

Ministry of Agriculture, Rural Transformation, Forestry, 
Fisheries and Industry 

St. Vincent and the Grenadines 
 

Tel: 784 456 2738 (work)    784 430 4810 (cell) 
Email: kris.isaacs@yahoo.com 

 
SURINAME 

 
Ms. Marjory Danoe Alimoenadi 

Field Officer, 
Environmental and Social Assessment Office 

Nationaal Instituut voor Milieu & Ontwikkeling in Suriname 
(NIMOS) 

Mr. Jagernath Lachmonstraat 100/Hoek Bersabalaan 
 

Tel.: (597)490044/490046/490047 
 

Email: mdanoe@nimos.org 
 

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 

 
Ms. Lara Andrea Ferreira 

Senior Fisheries Officer (Acting) 
Fisheries Division 

Ministry of Agriculture, Land and Fisheries 
#35 Cipriani Blvd. 

Port of Spain, Trinidad 
 

Tel: 1-868-625-9358; 1-868-623-8542; 1-868-623-8525 
 

Email: lferreira@gov.tt 
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

 
Ms. Erica Nuñez 

International Affairs Specialist 
US Dept. of Commerce/NOAA, 1401 14th & Constitution Ave 

NW, Suite 68029, 
Washington, DC 20230 

 
Tel: 202-482-3122 

Email: Erica.Nunez@noaa.gov 

 

 

INSTITUTIONS 
CANARI 

 
Mr. Terrence Phillips 

Senior Technical Officer 
Caribbean Natural Resources Institute 

Unit 8, Building 7 
Fernandes Business Centre 

Eastern Main Road, Laventille 
Trinidad, West Indies 

 
Tel: 868-626-6062/626-1558 
Email: terrence@canari.org 

CARICOM SECRETARIAT 

 
Ms. Amrikha Singh 

Programme Manager, 
Sustainable Development 

CARICOM Secretariat, Turkeyen, Greater Georgetown 
Guyana 

 
Tel: 5926909654 

Email: Amrikha.Singh@Caricom.org 

 

CCAD 

 
CERMES 

 

mailto:thomas.nelson@govt.lc
mailto:kris.isaacs@yahoo.com
mailto:mdanoe@nimos.org
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Mr. Mario Escobedo 
CCAD Representative 

Final Bulevar Cancillería, Distrito El Espino, Ciudad Merliot, 
Antiguo Cuscatlán, La Libertad 

El Salvador 
 

Tel: 503 78449997 
 

Email: maescobedo@mac.com 

 
 

Mr. Patrick McConney 
Senior Lecturer 

Centre for Resource Management and Environmental 
Studies, University of the West Indies, Cave Hill Campus 

Barbados 
Tel: 246-417-4725 

Email: patrick.mcconney@gmail.com 
 

CERMES 

 

Mr. Robin Mahon 
Prefessor 

Centre for Resource Management and Environmental Studies 
(CERMES) 

University of the West Indies, Cave Hill Campus, St. Michael, 
Barbados 

 
Tel: 246-231-6782 

Email: prof.mahon@gmail.com 
 

CRFM 

 

Mr. Peter Anselm Murray 
Programme Manager, 

Fisheries Management and Development Princess Margaret 
Drive 

PO Box 642 
Belize City, Belize 

 
Tel: 501-223-4443 

Email: peter.a.murray@crfm.int 

FAO 

 
Mr. Jeremy Mendoza 

FAO Consultant 
Calle Santa Comba 12, 1 Izq, 28008, Madrid, Spain 

 
Tel: 34 638562653 

E-mail: mendoza.jeremy@gmail.com 
 

 

GCFI 

 
Mr. Alejandro Acosta 
Science Coordinator 

Gulf and Caribbean Fisheries Institute, Inc.2796 Overseas 
Highway, Ste. 119, Marathon, Florida 33050 USA 

 
Tel: 305-767-3273 

Email: Alejandro.Acosta@MyFWC.com 
Alejandro.acosta@GCFI.org 

OECS COMMISSION 

 
Mr. David Vincent Robin 
Programme Coordinator 

Ocean Governance and Fisheries 
OECS Commission, Morne Fortune, Castries, Saint Lucia 

 
Tel: 17584556344 / +17582855459 

Email: david.robin@oecs.int 

 

OSPESCA 

 

Mr. Reinaldo Morales 
Director Regional 

Dirección Regional de Pesca y Acuicultura 
SICA/OSPESCA 

 
Tel: 503 2248 8840 

Email: rmorales@sica.int 

 
OSPESCA 

 

Mr. Manuel Perez 
Coordinador Sub Proyecto Ecolangosta+ 

UNDP 

Mr. Jose Vicente Troya 
Regional Technical Advisor. Water And Oceans. Undp 

mailto:maescobedo@mac.com
mailto:patrick.mcconney@gmail.com
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mailto:mendoza.jeremy@gmail.com
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Colinas de Santa Cruz Casa A 32 Managua, Nicaragua 
 

Tel: 50582120665 
E-mail: maper59@gmail.com 

 

Un House, Building 129, City Of Knowledge, Clayton, Panama 
City, Panama 

 
Tel: 507 302 4636 

Email: jose.troya@undp.org 

UNDP 

 
To be confirmed 

 

 

UNEP CEP 

 
Ms. Lorna Inniss 

Coordinator 
14-20 Port Royal Street, Kingston, Jamaica W.I. 

 
Tel: 876-922-9267 Ext. 6223 
Email: Lorna.inniss@un.org 

 

UNESCO – IOC 

 

Mr. Cesar Toro 
Head UNESCO IOC Regional Office for IOCARIBE 

Torices, Edificio Chambacu, Oficina 405, Cra 3B # 26-78, 
Cartagena 

Tel: 6640955 
Email: c.toro@unesco.org 

 

 

UNOPS 

 

Ms. Katrin Lichtenberg 
Senior Portfolio Manager 

UNOPS ECR WEC 
 

Tel: +45 (4533) 7623 
Email: KatrinL@unops.org 

 

 

UNOPS 

 

Mr. Andrea Merla 
Mid Term Evaluator 

UNOPS 
 

Tel: + 393492990036 
Email: merla.andrea@gmail.com 

 

 

 
 

CLME+ PCU 

 

Mr. Patrick Debels 
Regional Project Coordinator 

PatrickD@unops.org 

Ms.Laverne Walker 
Senior Project Officer 
LaverneW@unops.org 

 
Mr. Ivan Pavletich Meza 

Operations and Finances Manager 
IvanP@unops.org 

 

Ms. Silvia Del Castillo 
Operations and Finances Associate 

SilviaDCP@unops.org 
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Mr. Ramon Peachey 
Communications Specialist 

ramonp@clmeplus.org 
 

Sherry Heilemen 
Senior Environmental Reporting Specialist 

sh_heileman@yahoo.com 
 

John Knowles 
Monitoring Mapping Specialist 

JohnK@unops.org 
 

Alessandra Vanzella-Khouri 
Communications Support Team 

AlessandraVK@unops.org 
 

Donna Sue Spencer 
Communications Support Team 

DonnaS@unops.org 
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